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CORE STAFF

Joeli Brinkman, PhD Rabih Dahdouh, MS Araceli Estrada, BS
Site Director, NEIU Site Director, NU OC Core Manager, NU
J-brinkman2@neiu.edu rabih.dahdouh@northwester araceli.estrada@northweste

n.edu rn.edu

Melissa Martinez
OC Core Manager, UIC
mmart56@uic.edu

Jennifer Parsons, MA
Site Director, UIC
{parsons@uic.edu

Christina Ciecierski, PhD
Principal Investigator, NEIU
c-ciecierski@neiu.edu
773-442-5625

Marian Fitzgibbon, PhD
Principal Investigator, UIC
mif@uic.edu
312-996-0146

Melissa Simon, MD
Principal Investigator, NU
m-simon2@northwestern.edu
312-503-8780

Cayla lwaniuk, MPH
PEC Core Manager, NU

cayla.i@northwestern.edu

Ana Hernandez, BA
Core Manager, UIC
ahern28@uic.edu

Magdalena Nava, MS
REC Core Manager, NU
Magdalena.naval@

northwestern.edu

Alicia Kholamian, CHES Guy Morris, BS
Community Health Educator, Community Health
NEIU Educator, UIC

Lidia Filus, PhD - ‘ ~on
Ahkholamian@neiu.edu gmorrid@uic.edu

Principal Investigator, NEIU

L-filus@neiu.edu
773-442-5784

Masahito Jimbo, MD, PhD,
MPH
Principal Investigator, UIC

mjimbo@uic.edu

Joe Feinglass, PhD
Principal Investigator, NU

j-feinglass@northwestern.edu
312 503-6443

Erin Chen
REC Core Manager, NU
Erin.chen@northwestern.edu

Tracy Luedke, PhD

Co-Leader, NEIU Steeri
t-luedke@neiu.edu Conf::iltntie Co-Leader, NEIU Catalyst Co-Leader, NEIU Feli::/: &
773-442-5621 Alicia Kholamian, BS lEngwWeneiledl] Joeli Brinkman, PhD Program N-kahouadji@neiu.edy Students

Jeanine Ntihirageza, PhD
Co-Leader, NEIU
773-422-5873

J-Ntihirageza@neiu.edu

Melissa Martinez, BS 773- 442-5782 Site Director, UIC Faculty L
Keith Naylor, MD Core Manager, UIC jparsons@uic.edu \ ) Joeli Brinkman, PhD

Co-Leader, UIC
312-996--6651

knaylor@uic.edu

Saria Lofton PhD
Co-Leader, UIC
312-355-2125

slofto4@uic.edu

Aida Giachello, PhD
Co-Leader, NU

a-giachello@northwestern.edu
312-503-0983

June McKoy, MD
Co-Leader, NU

J-mckoy@northwestern.edu
312-503-3397

CORE STAFF

Community Health Educator,
NEIU

Ahkholamian@neiu.edu

773-442-5560

mmart5é6@uic.edu
312-413-4600

Araceli Estrada, BS
Core Manager, NU

312-503-5641

Joana Salievska, BA
Community Health Educator, NU

loana.salievska@northwestern.edy

Tracy Kwan, BA
Community Health Educator, NU
chuiyi.kwan@northwestern.edu
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Job Ngwe, PhD

773- 442-4797

Joseph Hibdon, PhD
Co-Leader, NEIU

j-hibdonjr@neiu.edu

Caryn Peterson, PhD
Co-Leader, UIC
cpeterl@uic.edu

Lisa Tussing-Humphreys,
PhD, MS, RD
Co-Leader, UIC

tussing@uic.edu

312-355-5521

Kristi Holmes, PhD
Co-Leader, NU
Kristi.holmes@northwestern.edu

Incubator and

CORE STAFF

Site Director, NEIU
J-brinkman2@neiu.edu
773-442-5562

Jennifer Parsons, MA Early Career

312-413-9215

Cayla lwaniuk, MPH
Core Manager, NU

cayla.i@northwestern.edu

Joana Salievska, BA
Community Health Educator, NU
Jloanasalievska@northwestern.edy

Wen Wang, PhD

Co-Leader, NU
wen.wang@northwestern.edu

312-908-7914

Brian Hitsman, PhD
Co-Leader, NU
b-hitsman@northwestern.edu
312-503-2074

Adam B. Murphy MD,
MBA, MSCI
Co-Leader, NU

a-murphy2@northwestern.edu

Nabil Kahouadji, PhD

773-442-5760

Emma Turian, PhD
Co-Leader, NEIU
M-Turian@neu.edu

Paul Grippo, PhD
Co-Leader, UIC

pgrippo@uic.edu
312-355-4133

Sage Kim, PhD
Co-Leader, UIC
skim49@uic.edu
312-996-8350

Jonathan Moreira, MD
Co-Leader, NU
jonathan.moreira@nm.org

Betina Yanez, PhD
Co-Leader, NU
betina.yanez@northwestern.edu

Research

CORE STAFF

Site Director, NEIU

J-brinkman2@neiu.edu

773-442-5562

Ana Hernandez, BA
Core Manager, UIC
ahern28@uic.edu

Magdalena Nava, MPH
Core Manager, NU

Magdalena.naval@

northwestern.edu
312-503-0615

Erin Chen
Core Manager, NU

Erin.chen@northwestern.edu
312-413-4600
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ChicagoCHEC Epi Bio Shared Resource Core

Northeastern lllinois University University of Illinois at Chicago Northwestern University

Zhengjia (Nelson) Chen, PhD

Ul Cancer Center Zequn Sun, PhD

Beverly Gonzalez, PhD

Co-Chairs NEIU Center of Health : - NU-LCC Biostatistics Core
b-gonzalez19@neiu.edu Biostatistics Core Zequn.sun@northwestern.edu

znchen@uic.edu

Our efforts to expand and integrate institutional resources to support scientific collaboration is exemplified in our plans
over the next 5 years to build capacity toward an Epidemiology and Biostatistics (Epi Bio) Shared Resource Core that
combines the strengths and resources of the NU-LCC Survey Methodology Core, the NU-LCC Biostatistics Core, the Ul
Cancer Center Biostatistics Core, the NEIU Mathematics Department, and the NEIU Center of Health. Masha Kocherginsky
will be the core co-lead from NU, Zhengjia (Nelson) Chen will be the core co-lead from UIC and Beverly Gonzalez will be the
core co-lead from NEIU.
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Rachel Adler, PhD
Northeastern lllinois University
Principal Investigator
R-adler@neiu.edu
773-442-5579

Susan Magasi, PhD
University of lllinois at Chicago
Principal Investigator

smagasl@uic.edu
312-996-4603

David E. Victorson, PhD
Northwestern University
Principal Investigator

d-victorson@northwestern.edu
847-467-3060

Josef Ben Levi, Ed.D.
Northeastern lllinois University
Principal Investigator
J-BenlLevi@neiu.edu/napata99@gmail.com
773-442-5712

Rohan D. Jeremiah, PhD, MPH
University of lllinois at Chicago
Principal Investigator

rierem@uic.edu
David O’Dell, MD

Northwestern University
Principal Investigator

dodell@nm.org
312-695-3800

Phoenix Alicia Matthews, PhD
University of lllinois at Chicago
Principal Investigator

aliciak@uic.edu
312-996-7885

Li Liu, PhD
University of lllinois Chicago
Principal Investigator

liliu@uic.edu
(312) 996-0399

Sage Kim, PhD
University of lllinois at Chicago
Principal Investigator
skim49@uic.edu
312-996-8350

Hardik Marfatia, PhD
Northeastern lllinois University
Principal Investigator

h-marfatia@neiu.edu
773-442-5712

Jonathan Moreira, MD
Northwestern University
Principal Investigator

jonathan.moreira@northwestern.edu
312-695-6180

Joel Schwartz, DMD, DMedSc
University of lllinois at Chicago
Principal Investigator

joschwar@uic.edu

Guy Adami, PhD
University of lllinois at Chicago
Principal Investigator

gadami@uic.edu

Wenan Qiang, MD, PhD
Northwestern University
Principal Investigator
W-giang@northwestern.edu

847-467-7382

Daniela Matei, MD
Northwestern University
Co-Investigator

daniela.matei@northwestern.edu

Denana Miodragovic, PhD
Northeastern Illinois University
Principal Investigator

d-miodragovic@northwestern.edu
847-467-7282

Caryn Peterson, PhD
University of lllinois at Chicago
Principal Investigator

cpeterl@uic.edu
312-355-3648

Kimberly Richardson, MA

Black Cancer Collaborative
Community Co-Principal Investigator

kimberlyrichardson@blackcancercollab.org
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ChicagoCHEC Internal Advisory Committee (IAC) Roster

Northeastern lllinois University University of lllinois at Chicago Northwestern University
. Emina Stojkovic, PhD Pam Ganschow, MD David Cella. PhD
CO‘Cha|rS e-stojkovic@neiu.edu pgansch@uic.edu ’

d-cella@northwestern.edu

Andrea Evans, PhD William Gradishar, MD

TBN

aeevans6@neiu.edu w-gradishar@northwestern.edu
Research
Liaisons
Ja_'v‘v"biﬁ Bnae'i!;eZt‘D Jorge Girotti, PhD Christine Rini, PhD
- jorgeg@uic.edu Christine.rini@northwestern.edu
Leadership  Katrina Bell-Jordan, PhD Jan Kitajewski, PhD Maha Hussain, MD,
Liaisons k-belll@neiu.edu kitaj@uic.edu FACP, FASCO

Maha.Hussain@northwestern.edu

Co-Chairs. Each Co-Chair is assigned to either the CEC, P&E or R&E Cores and all three Co-Chairs will be available to advise the Administrative Core, as needed.

Research Liaisons. Two IAC members per site will be available for guidance of the grant program. Each individual (termed “Research Liaison”) will be assigned
to one pilot project (depending on the number of active projects), will join one touch-base call per year, and will receive quarterly reports that will allow

him/her to engage in direct pilot project touch points and better gauge accomplishments.

Leadership Liaisons. The third IAC member per site will serve as a “leadership liaison” for ChicagoCHEC. These individuals will be in leadership roles at their
respective Universities and will serve as a ChicagoCHEC ambassador with Institutional leadership.


mailto:pgansch@uic.edu
mailto:jorgeg@uic.edu
mailto:kitaj@uic.edu
mailto:e-stojkovic@neiu.edu
mailto:aeevans6@neiu.edu
mailto:aeevans6@neiu.edu
mailto:k-bell1@neiu.edu
mailto:d-cella@northwestern.edu
mailto:w-gradishar@northwestern.edu
mailto:Christine.rini@northwestern.edu
mailto:Maha.Hussain@northwestern.edu

! o
-«

Henrietta Barcelo (Former Co-Chair)
Instituto del Progreso Latino & Instituto
Health Sciences Academy

h.barcelo@idpl.org

Patricia Canessa
Northwestern University

pcanessam@yahoo.com
Judith Guitelman
ALAS-Wings
jguitelman@alas-wings.org

Mikayla Pittman/Laura Huaracha
American Lung Association in Greater
Chicago
Mikayla.Pittman@Ilung.org
Laura.Helpline@lung.org

Lauralane Hyde
Gilda's Club Chicago

LauralaneHyde@gildasclubchicago.org

RoseMarie Rogers
Patient Advocate
rosemarie.rogers18 @yahoo.com

ChicagoCHEC Community Steering Committee (CSC) Roster

Joann Glenn (Former Co-Chair)
WOT Foundation
doctorjaygee@gmail.com

Candace Henley
Blue Hat Foundation

candace@bluehatbowtie.org

Linda Rae Murray, MD, MPH
Cook County Hospital (Retired)

lindarae.murray@gmail.com

Rev. Kirsten Peachey, MDiv, MSW, DMin
The Center for Faith and Community Health
Transformation

kirsten.peachey@advocatehealth.com

Fred Rachman, MD
Alliance Chicago Community Health Services

frachman@alliancechicago.org

Joanna Rudnicka
Amber Coalition, Polish-American Breast
Cancer Program

jmrudnicka@gmail.com

VACANT
Howard Brown Health Center

Esther Sciammarella, MS
Chicago Hispanic Health Coalition

chhc@chicagohispanichealthcoalition.org

Esther Corpuz
Alivio Medical Center

ecorpuz@aliviomedicalcenter.org

Tom Wilson (Co-Chair)
Community Advocate

rebeccatom09@gmail.com

Carmen Velasquez
Alivio Medical Center (Retired)

velasquezcarmen26@gmail.com

Maigenete Mengesha (Co-Chair)
Wellness House
Mmengesha@wellnesshouse.org
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Dolores Castafneda
Community Activist
dolorescastanedal@gmail.com

Berenice Tow
Chicago Department of Public Health

Berenice.tow@cityofchicago.org

Araceli Lucio
Resurrection Project

alucio@resurrectionproject.org
Jose Lépez / Carmen Garcia
Puerto Rican Cultural Center

joseelopez@prcc-chgo.org
carmeng@prcc-chgo.org

Jered Pruitt / Amy Wong
Chinese American Service League (CASL)

jered Pruitt@caslservice.org
Amy wong@caslservice.org

Marcus Murray
Project Brotherhood
Mr.murray@projectbrotherhood.net

The Community Steering Committee (CSC), composed of key community leaders across various sectors, guides and supports ChicagoCHEC's strategic efforts to foster meaningful
partnerships across Chicago communities. The main responsibilities of the CSC are: 1) Serve as a liaison between ChicagoCHEC and Chicago’s communities most impacted by cancer,
2) Collaborate closely with ChicagoCHEC in the development and implementation of a community needs assessment, 3) Provide guidance to ChicagoCHEC researchers in the
recruitment to enhance the appropriateness of their recruitment processes, data collection procedures, and intervention delivery, 4) Work closely with ChicagoCHEC team to guide
the design of our tailored education and outreach activities, and 5) Advise ChicagoCHEC investigators regarding the dissemination of ChicagoCHEC research findings and products.
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